2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

 IFRS 16, Leases (Continued)

(e) Impact on the financial result, segment results and cash flows of the Group (Continued)

The following tables may give an indication of the estimated impact of adoption of IFRS 16 on the Group’s

financial result, segment results and cash flows for the six months ended 30 June 2019, by adjusting

the amounts reported under IFRS 16 in these interim financial statements to compute estimates of the

hypothetical amounts that would have been recognised under IAS 17 if this superseded standard had

continued to apply to 2019 instead of IFRS 16, and by comparing these hypothetical amounts for 2019

with the actual 2018 corresponding amounts which were prepared under IAS 17.

2019 2018

Amounts

reported

under

IFRS 16

Add back:

IFRS 16

depreciation

and interest

expense

Deduct:

Estimated

amounts

related to

operating

lease as if

under IAS 17

Hypothetical

amounts for

2019 as if

under IAS 17

Compared to

amounts

reported for

2018 under

IAS 17

(A) (B) (C) (D=A+B-C)

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Financial result for the six

 months ended 30 June

 2019 impacted by the

 adoption of IFRS 16:

Profit from operations 85,134 1,650 1,767 85,017 124,118

Finance costs (239) 239 — — —

Profit before taxation 84,050 1,889 1,767 84,172 123,901

Profit for the period 70,702 1,889 1,767 70,824 98,389

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT
(Expressed in US dollars unless otherwise indicated)

IGG INC54 INTERIM REPORT

2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

 IFRS 16, Leases (Continued)

(e) Impact on the financial result, segment results and cash flows of the Group (Continued)

2019 2018

Amounts

reported under

IFRS 16

Estimated

amounts related

to operating

leases as if

under IAS 17

(Note (i)& (ii))

Hypothetical

amounts for

2019 as if

under IAS 17

Compared to

amounts

reported for

2018 under

IAS 17

(A) (B) (C=A+B)

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Line items in the condensed

consolidated

 cash flow statement for

 the six months

 ended 30 June 2019

 impacted by

 the adoption of IFRS 16:

Cash generated from operations 63,644 (1,262) 62,382 136,430

Net cash generated from

 operating activities 46,096 (1,262) 44,834 126,632

Capital element of lease

 rentals paid (1,023) 1,023 — —

Interest element of lease

 rentals paid (239) 239 — —

Net cash used in financing

 activities (34,983) 1,262 (33,721) (59,918)

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT
(Expressed in US dollars unless otherwise indicated)

IGG INC 55INTERIM REPORT

2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

 IFRS 16, Leases (Continued)

(e) Impact on the financial result, segment results and cash flows of the Group (Continued)

Notes:

(i) The “estimated amounts related to operating leases” is an estimate of the amounts of the cash flows

in 2019 that relate to leases which would have been classified as operating leases, if IAS 17 had

still applied in 2019. This estimate assumes that there were no difference between rentals and cash